A subsequently executed “Settlement Agreement and 
Release” entered into between Mr. LaPoint and 
Stephens and C&I, provides in pertinent part: 

[T]he undersigned, Stephens TPS, Inc. and 
Commerce and Industry Insurance Company 
(“Releasors”) for the sole consideration of 
ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED and 
NO/100 dollars ($1,500.00) the receipt  
of which is hereby acknowledged, does 
hereby release, acquit and discharge Robert 
LaPoint (“Releasee”) and his agents, 
servants, successors, heirs, executors, and 
administrators from ONLY the claim(s) 
arising from benefits allegedly paid pursuant